# IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES LAND & WATERS BUREAU WALLACE STATE OFFICE BUILDING

UNION GROVE STATE PARK
TRAIL BRIDGE
TAMA COUNTY, IOWA
PROJECT NUMBER: 18-05-86-01

August 17, 2017

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or correct the original Drawings and Specifications, and is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents. Please attach this Addendum to the Project Manual in your possession. Insert the number and issue date of this Addendum in the blank space provided on the Proposal Form.

### PLANS:

The engineering fabric and granular surfacing associated with the TYPE 1
TRAIL portion of the project is now to be bid as an alternate. This is
reflected in the revised 00300 PROPOSAL section and the new 01030
ALTERNATES/ALTERNATIVES section.

#### SPECIFICATIONS:

- 00300 PROPOSAL The proposal have been revised to reflect the alternate bid item designation. Please discard the previous version and use the attached chapter for bidding purposes.
- $\cdot$  01030 ALTERNATES/ALTERNATIVES This chapter has been added to the specifications manual.

### APPROVED BRIDGE MANUFACTURERS

- The following products have been determined to be approved equals to the Express Truss bridge as manufactured by Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC:
  - o Ped. Bridge as manufactured by Big R Bridge, Greenley, Colorado; and
  - o Steel Pratt Truss Bridge as manufactured by Wheeler, Bloomington, Minnesota.

8/17/2017 ADDENDUM #1

**PROPOSAL** 

Project No. 18-05-86-01

Project Description and Location

Trail Bridge Union Grove State Park TAMA COUNTY, Iowa

Proposal of:						
Located at:		( )				
	(Address)		(Area) (Telephone)			
Amount of Proposal Guarantee	Specified completion date or Number of Working Days	Approx. or Specified Starting Date or Number of Working Days	Liquidated Damages Per Day			
\$2,500.00	12/15/2017	10/01/2017	\$100.00			
not less than 100 percent of the contr	varded the contract, to execute the proper ract award within 30 days after the dat the project designated above, for the particular Resources.	e of approval of award of the contract,	and to provide all labor, materials,			
specific starting date, if so specified,	the contract, to commence the work and to complete the work within the remains uncompleted after the expirat	contract period, or to pay liquidated	damages in the amount stipulated			
A proposal guarantee in the amount stipulated herein is included with this proposal, to be forfeited to the Iowa Department of Natural Resources if the undersigned fails to execute the contract and furnish an approved performance bond, if awarded the contract.						
By virtue of statutory authority, preference will be given to products and provisions grown and coal produced within the state of lowa, and also, a resident bidder shall be allowed a preference against a nonresident bidder from a state or foreign country which gives or requires a preference to bidders from that state or foreign country on projects in which there are no federal funds involved.						

By signing and submitting the proposal, the bidder:

(Iowa Contractor Registration No.)

(FID/EIN/SSN)

1. Gives an unsworn declaration on behalf of each person, firm, association, partnership, or corporation has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with such contract, and is not under debarment currently by the Federal government for a criminal violation which is reasonably related to bidding and contracting procedures; and

(Phone Number)

2. Affirms to have examined the plans, specifications, and job site to become acquainted with the adjacent areas, means of approach to the site, conditions of the actual job site, and the facilities for delivering, storing, placing, and handling of materials and equipment.

PF-1

(Signed)

(Email Address)

BY

(Date)

(Fax Number)

Project Description and Location

Trail Bridge, Union Grove State Park, Tama County

Name of Bidder

THE "UNIT PRICE" AND "AMOUNT" COLUMNS MUST BE FILLED IN FOR THIS PROPOSAL TO BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE. IF THERE IS A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN UNIT BID PRICES, EXTENSIONS, OR TOTAL AMOUNTS OF BID, THE UNIT PRICES SHALL GOVERN.

Item No.	Description	Estima	ated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization		Lump Sum		
2	2 Site Restoration		Lump Sum		
3	6" Dual Wall HDPE W/ Rodent Guards		LF		
4	Engineering Fabric		SY		
5	Macadam Stone Base		Tons		
6	Class A Crushed Stone	38	Tons		
7	Erosion Stone	20	Tons		
8	40'x6' Bridge	1	Each		
9	Bridge Abutments	1	Lump Sum		
10	Relocate Bench	1	Lump Sum		
11	Dig Ditch	1	Lump Sum		
12	18" CMP	20	LF		
13	Grading, Shaping, and Clearing	1	Lump Sum		
	ALTERNATE BID #1				
14	Engineering Fabric	716	SY		
15	Class A Crushed Stone	225	Tons		
		ТОТА	L		

Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Any Issued Addenda			
Below (Number and Date)			
Addendum #1 – 8/19/2017			

## PART 1 - GENERAL

### 1.01 SUMMARY:

- A. Section Includes: General requirements pertaining to:
  - 1. The Work specified for accepted alternate bids, the materials and methods referenced in other sections to achieve specified work, and the coordination and modification of related work and surrounding construction to complete the project under each accepted bid.
- B. Related Sections: Drawings and General Provisions of the contract, including the General Covenants and Provisions, Supplementary Covenants and Provisions and General Requirements.

### 1.02 DESCRIPTION OF ALTERNATE BIDS:

- A. Base Bid: In the event that the base bid is selected, the contractor shall complete bid items #1-13, and all incidental work associated with this project. The entire length of the trail shall be graded, however no Engineering Fabric or Class A Crushed Stone shall be installed in areas designated as "Type 1 Trail".
- B. Alternate Bid No. 1: In the event that Alternate Bid No. 1 is selected, in addition to the scope of work in the base bid, Bid Item #14, Engineering Fabric and Bid Item #15, Class A Crushed Stone shall be installed in areas designated as "Type 1 Trail".

## 1.03 ALTERNATE BID REQUIREMENTS:

- A. Bidder must submit alternate bids. Bids submitted without alternate bid will be rejected as unresponsive.
- B. Alternate bids, if awarded, will be considered as a basis for award. The low bid will be analyzed on the base bid and any combination of alternate bids. The Owner reserves the right to award the base bid and all alternates, that in the Owner's opinion, will provide the most cost-effective end product. The Owner's decision is final.
- C. Provide alternate bid for the cost of the service requested in each alternate, either as an addition or as a reduction in the total bid.
- D. The Owner may award any alternate bid or bids at the time of contract award. Any alternate bids awarded as part of the original contract will not extend the project completion time beyond that specified.

END OF SECTION 01030